consolidated financial statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed statement
of operations includes the ColoSolutions historical results of operations from
April 1, 2002 to November 27, 2002. The pro forma adjustments described in the
accompanying footnotes include certain reclassifications to conform to the
company's reporting format.

   P-2

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 2003

   (In thousands)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ------------------------   -----------------------------------------
   Hollywood   Notes   Stock
   AccessIT   Software   Issuance   Issuance   Combined
   --------   ---------   --------   --------   ---------
Assets

   Current assets
   Cash and cash equivalents   $ 956   $ 262   $ 717  (a)   $ (310) (d)   $ 1,625
   Accounts receivable   41   332   -   -   373
   Prepaids and other current assets   287   10   -   -   297
   Unbilled revenue   43   43
   --------   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total current assets   1,327   604   717   (310)   2,338

   Property and equipment, net   5,133   31   -   -   5,164
   Capitalized software costs   -   479   -   -   479
   Intangible assets and goodwill, net   2,309   -   -   7,210  (e)   9,519
   Deferred costs   212   -   -   -   212

Edgar Filing: ACCESS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2

161

   Unbilled revenue, net of current portion   444   -   -   -   444
   Security deposits   469   -   -   -   469
   --------   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total assets   $ 9,894   $ 1,114   $ 717   $ 6,900   $ 18,625
   ========   ========   =======   ========   ========
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity
   Current Liabilities
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   792   79   -   -   871
   Current portion of notes payable   1,152   9   -   (491) (f)   670
   Current portion of capital leases   261   -   (261) (b)   -   -
   Deferred taxes   -   51   -   -   51
   Deferred revenue   76   530   -   -   606
   --------   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities   2,281   669   (261)   (491)   2,198

   Notes payable, net of current portion   1,730   -   615  (c)   2,491  (f)   4,836
   Customer security deposits   138   -   -   -   138
   Deferred revenue, net of current portion   287   -   -   -   287
   Capital leases, net of current portion   252   -   (252) (b)   -   -
   Deferred rent expense   667   -   -   -   667
   --------   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities   5,355   669   102   2,000   8,126

   Mandatorily redeemable convertible preferred stock
   Series A   879   -   -   -   879
   Series B   2,032   -   -   -   2,032

   Stockholders' equity
   Class A common stock   2   20   -   (17) (g)   5
   Class B common stock   1   -   -   -   1
   Additional paid-in capital   11,530   -   615  (c)   5,342  (g)   17,487
   Deferred stock-based compensation   (11)   -   -   -   (11)
   Accumulated deficit   (9,894)   425   -   (425) (h)   (9,894)
   --------   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total stockholders' equity   1,628   445   615   4,900   7,588
   --------   --------   -------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities, mandatorily
   redeemable convertible preferred
   stock and stockholders' equity   $ 9,894   $ 1,114   $ 717   $ 6,900   $ 18,625
   ========   ========   =======   ========   ========

   P-3

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2003

   (In thousands, except share and per share data)

   Historical   Pro Forma
   -------------------------   --------------------------------------------------------
   AccessIT   Colo Solutions   Adjustments   Combined   Notes Issuance   Combined
   --------   --------------   -----------   --------   --------------   --------

Revenue   $ 4,228   $ 972   $   -   $ 5,200   $   -   $ 5,200
Cost of revenues   3,101   601   (305) (i)   3,397   -   3,397
   -------   -----   -----   -------   -----   -------

Edgar Filing: ACCESS INTEGRATED TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2

162

Gross profit   1,127   371   305   1,803   -   1,803
Operating expenses
   Research and development   -   -   -   -   -   -
   Selling, general and administrative   2,305   351   2,656   -   2,656
   Non-cash stock-based compensation   99   -   -   99   -   99
   Depreciation and amortization   1,687   -   474  (i,j)   2,161   -   2,161
   -------   -----   -----   -------   -----   -------
   Total operating expenses   4,091   351   474   4,916   -   4,916
   -------   -----   -----   -------   -----   -------
Loss from operations   (2,964)   20   (169)   (3,113)   -   (3,113)
Interest income   13   -   -   13   13
Interest expense   (364)   -   (76) (i,k)   (440)   (22) (l)   (462)
Non-cash interest expense   (282)   -   -   (282)   (123) (l)   (405)
Other income   8   -   -   8   -   8
   -------   -----   -----   -------   -----   -------
Income before income taxes   (3,589)   20   (245)   (3,814)   (145)   (3,959)
Income tax benefit (expense)   185   -   -   185   -   185
   -------   -----   -----   -------   -----   -------
Net income (loss)   $(3,404)   $  20   $(245)   $(3,629)   $(145)   $(3,774)
   =======   =====   =====   =======   =====   =======
Accretion related to redeemable
  convertible preferred stock   (628)   -   -   (628)   -   (628)
Net income (loss) available to common
  stockholders   $(4,032)   $  20   $(245)   $(4,257)   $(145)   $(4,402)
   =======   =====   =====   =======   =====   =======
   Net Loss per share - Basic
   and diluted   $ (1.33)

   Shares used in per share
   calculation - Basic and diluted   3,027,865

[RESTUBBED TABLE]

   Historical   Pro Forma
   ----------   --------------------------------------
   Hollywood   Stock Issuance and   Combined as